Reported growth: + 14% Reported growth: + 12% Reported growth: -20%

Organic growth: + 13% Organic growth: + 13% Organic growth: -19%

IDEXX Q4 & Full Year 2021 Earnings Highlights   (NASDAQ: IDXX)

Net CAG Revenue Q4
Revenue

Reported
Growth

year over year

Organic Growth
year over year

CAG Diagnostics Recurring  $618M +13% +13%

IDEXX VetLab® Consumables  $252M +14% +15%

Rapid Assay Products  $66M +10% +10%

Reference Laboratory Dx and
Consulting Services  $272M +12% +12%

CAG Diagnostics Services and
Accessories  $28M +16% +17%

CAG Diagnostics Capital – Instruments  $43M +18% +21%

Veterinary Software, Services and
Diagnostic Imaging Systems  $58M +30% +13%

+13%

© 2022 IDEXX Laboratories, Inc. All rights reserved.   Contact: John Ravis, Investor Relations (207) 556-8155.

+11%
+11%

25%

-70

-6%

+12%

YoY change in basis points:

+18%

+19%
+16%

29%

+330
+220

+28%

+29%

Catalyst Installed Base
(in thousands)

Premium Hematology Installed Base
(in thousands)

SediVue Installed Base
(in thousands)

IDEXX Premium Instruments Installed Base

+ 10%
year over year

+ 14%
year over year

+ 24%
year over year

2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021

-80

Growth and Financial Performance Outlook 2022

Revenue  $3,500 - $3,565
Reported growth  9% - 11%
Organic growth  10% - 12%

CAG Diagnostics Recurring Revenue Growth
Reported growth  10.5% - 12%
Organic growth  12% - 14%

Operating Margin  29.7% - 30.2%
Reported operating margin expansion  70 - 120 bps
Comparable operating margin expansion  50 - 100 bps

EPS  $9.27 - $9.59
Reported growth  8% - 11%
Comparable growth  12% - 16 %

Other Key Metrics
Net interest income ~	28.5

Share-based compensation tax benefit ~	$10

Effective tax rate  21.5% - 22%

Reduction in average shares outstanding  1% - 1.5%

Operating Cash Flow 95% - 100% of net income

Free Cash Flow 75% - 80% of net income

Capital Expenditures $180MM

• Provides initial outlook for 2022 revenue of $3,500 million - $3,565 million, reflecting reported revenue
growth of 9% - 11% and organic revenue growth of 10% - 12%, driven by continued high CAG
Diagnostics recurring revenue growth.

▪ Estimates 2022 EPS of $9.27 - $9.59, up 8% - 11% as reported and 12% - 16% on a comparable basis,
including ~2% EPS growth impact from higher projected international tax rates.

▪ Profit outlook reflects a targeted 50 - 100 basis points of comparable operating margin improvement,